



Tabulation of Bids

Call Number: 002 Contract ID: 58115-126679 Project(s): BO 1758(003), EMRP 1758(005), N/A  
Letting Date: May 05, 2017 Region(s): Brighton TSC Counties: Monroe County  
Contract Time: 10/10/17 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Bridge removal and replacement, resurfacing of the existing bridge deck, placing bridge railing thrie-beam retrofit, cleaning and coating of structural steel and approach work on Ostrander Road over Macon Drain, on Eastwood Road over Plum Creek and on Dennison Road over the middle branch of Macon Creek, Monroe County. \*\* 1558 Fa \*\*

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$1,558,090.10	120.40%	100.00%
1	02748 - Davis Construction, Inc.	\$1,294,127.04	100.00%	83.06%
2	07130 - Z Contractors, Inc.	\$1,385,445.42	107.06%	88.92%
3	01501 - Nashville Construction Company	\$1,386,267.59	107.12%	88.97%
4	02946 - Anlaan Corporation	\$1,449,023.17	111.97%	93.00%
5	03134 - Grand River Construction, Inc.	\$1,538,701.17	118.90%	98.76%
6	00129 - Miller Bros. Const., Inc.	\$1,652,971.15	127.73%	106.09%
7	01177 - Dan's Excavating, Inc.	\$1,948,568.66	150.57%	125.06%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	141,900.00000	141,900.00	141,900.00000	141,900.00
	Mobilization, Max \$141,900.00	LSUM					
0020	2010001 1.000	8,500.00000	8,500.00	3,849.00000	3,849.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	Clearing	Acre					
0030	2020006 1.000	225.00000	225.00	150.00000	150.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea					
0040	2020007 3.000	500.00000	1,500.00	350.00000	1,050.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Ea					
0050	2020008 7.000	250.00000	1,750.00	75.00000	525.00	50.00000	350.00
	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea					
0060	2030001 2.000	400.00000	800.00	200.00000	400.00	50.00000	100.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea					
0070	2030002 1.000	600.00000	600.00	400.00000	400.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	Ea					
0080	2030011 2.000	300.00000	600.00	250.00000	500.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0090	2030015	200.000	12.00000	2,400.00	10.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft						
0100	2040035	608.000	2.00000	1,216.00	1.00000	608.00	1.00000	608.00
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft						
0110	2040050	730.000	8.00000	5,840.00	3.15000	2,299.50	10.00000	7,300.00
	Pavt, Rem	Syd						
0120	2050010	1,070.000	12.00000	12,840.00	5.90000	6,313.00	10.00000	10,700.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0130	2050016	2,470.000	9.00000	22,230.00	6.50000	16,055.00	8.00000	19,760.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						
0140	2050030	9.000	500.00000	4,500.00	350.00000	3,150.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00
	Machine Grading	Sta						
0150	2050041	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	16.00000	1,600.00	30.00000	3,000.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0160	2080020	8.000	125.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	800.00	150.00000	1,200.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea						
0170	2080036	2,408.000	1.50000	3,612.00	1.60000	3,852.80	2.00000	4,816.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0180	2080042	320.000	20.00000	6,400.00	0.01000	3.20	15.59000	4,988.80
	Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Deep	Ft						
0190	3010002	1,200.000	11.00000	13,200.00	20.89000	25,068.00	15.00000	18,000.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0200	3020020	3,350.000	6.00000	20,100.00	8.20000	27,470.00	4.25000	14,237.50
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd						
0210	3060021	20.000	20.00000	400.00	48.05000	961.00	20.00000	400.00
	Maintenance Gravel, LM	Cyd						
0220	3070121	25.000	16.00000	400.00	38.05000	951.25	35.00000	875.00
	Shoulder, CI II	Ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0230	3070125	621.000	5.00000	3,105.00	4.05000	2,515.05	1.00000	621.00
	Shoulder, CI II, 3 inch	Syd						
0240	3070126	400.000	7.00000	2,800.00	5.90000	2,360.00	5.00000	2,000.00
	Shoulder, CI II, 4 inch	Syd						
0250	4010012	3.000	525.00000	1,575.00	425.00000	1,275.00	300.00000	900.00
	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	Ea						
0260	4010644	64.000	80.00000	5,120.00	60.00000	3,840.00	30.00000	1,920.00
	Culv, CI F, Conc, 24 inch	Ft						
0270	4020002	16.000	40.00000	640.00	35.00000	560.00	50.00000	800.00
	Sewer, CI A, 8 inch, Tr Det A	Ft						
0280	4020720	326.000	45.00000	14,670.00	50.00000	16,300.00	58.00000	18,908.00
	Sewer, CI II, 12 inch, Tr Det A	Ft						
0290	4020751	20.000	70.00000	1,400.00	300.00000	6,000.00	70.00000	1,400.00
	Sewer, CI II, 18 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0300	4021204	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	300.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	800.00
	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0310	4030010	1.000	750.00000	750.00	450.00000	450.00	500.00000	500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea						
0320	4030040	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	390.00000	1,950.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea						
0330	4030210	6.000	1,600.00000	9,600.00	1,600.00000	9,600.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						
0340	5010002	1,000.000	2.50000	2,500.00	3.15000	3,150.00	2.50000	2,500.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0350	5010005	1,120.000	2.00000	2,240.00	3.15000	3,528.00	6.00000	6,720.00
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						
0360	5010025	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	275.00000	2,750.00	275.00000	2,750.00
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0370	5010033	526.000	120.00000	63,120.00	85.00000	44,710.00	85.00000	44,710.00
	HMA, 13A	Ton						
0380	5010034	60.000	130.00000	7,800.00	115.00000	6,900.00	115.00000	6,900.00
	HMA, 36A	Ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0390	5010061	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	210.00000	2,100.00	210.00000	2,100.00
	HMA Approach	Ton						
0400	5010703	110.000	130.00000	14,300.00	105.00000	11,550.00	105.00000	11,550.00
	HMA, LVSP	Ton						
0410	6020600	130.000	150.00000	19,500.00	120.00000	15,600.00	120.00000	15,600.00
	Conc Pavt, Bridge Approach, Reinf	Syd						
0420	7060010	6.000	800.00000	4,800.00	200.00000	1,200.00	779.77000	4,678.62
	Conc, Grade D	Cyd						
0430	8010001	30.000	50.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	Driveway, Reinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0440	8020010	81.000	20.00000	1,620.00	35.00000	2,835.00	35.00000	2,835.00
	Curb and Gutter, Bridge Approach	Ft						
0450	8030044	658.000	8.00000	5,264.00	5.00000	3,290.00	5.12000	3,368.96
	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft						
0460	8070000	575.000	16.00000	9,200.00	16.64000	9,568.00	15.50000	8,912.50
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0470	8070010	63.000	27.00000	1,701.00	21.95000	1,382.85	16.30000	1,026.90
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0480	8070021	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,650.00000	6,600.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det A2	Ea						
0490	8070023	8.000	1,400.00000	11,200.00	1,538.00000	12,304.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2	Ea						
0500	8070042	9.000	2,200.00000	19,800.00	2,122.00000	19,098.00	1,950.00000	17,550.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						
0510	8070050	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	736.50000	2,209.50	625.00000	1,875.00
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ea						
0520	8070075	130.000	3.00000	390.00	3.91000	508.30	1.00000	130.00
	Guardrail, Salv	Ft						
0530	8070080	76.000	5.00000	380.00	3.95000	300.20	5.00000	380.00
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0540	8070095	1.000	100.00000	100.00	50.00000	50.00	50.17000	50.17
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0550	8110231	2,070.000	0.60000	1,242.00	0.50000	1,035.00	0.50000	1,035.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0560	8110232	1,238.000	0.60000	742.80	0.50000	619.00	0.50000	619.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0570	8110307	120.000	1.50000	180.00	2.00000	240.00	2.00000	240.00
	Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 4 inch	Ft						
0580	8110411	1.000	275.00000	275.00	395.00000	395.00	395.00000	395.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Railroad Sym	Ea						
0590	8120012	22.000	160.00000	3,520.00	50.00000	1,100.00	50.00000	1,100.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0600	8120013	22.000	10.00000	220.00	0.01000	0.22	0.01000	0.22
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0610	8120082	80.000	6.00000 480.00	0.01000	0.80	2.32000	185.60
	Conc Barrier, Temp, Oper	Ft					
0620	8120170	(1)	30,000.00000 30,000.00	44,468.00000	44,468.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM					
0630	8120350	1,117.000	3.00000 3,351.00	4.00000	4,468.00	4.00000	4,468.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft					
0640	8120351	1,117.000	1.00000 1,117.00	0.01000	11.17	0.01000	11.17
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft					
0650	8140005	20.000	25.00000 500.00	50.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	500.00
	Ditch, Plain Cobble	Syd					
0660	8167011	3,070.000	6.00000 18,420.00	3.05000	9,363.50	2.75000	8,442.50
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	Syd					
0670	8210001	1.000	500.00000 500.00	800.00000	800.00	800.00000	800.00
	Monument Box	Ea					
0680	8210010	1.000	500.00000 500.00	500.00000	500.00	649.69000	649.69
	Monument Preservation	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$533,335.80</b>		<b>\$501,090.34</b>		<b>\$484,967.63</b>

Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work

0690	2040060	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	27,275.00000	27,275.00	51,400.00000	51,400.00
	Structures, Rem (SN 7250)	LSUM						
0700	2040060	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	49,240.00000	49,240.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
	Structures, Rem (SN 7390)	LSUM						
0710	2040061	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	14,690.00000	14,690.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	Structures, Rem Portions (SN 7280)	LSUM						
0720	2060002	1,160.000	20.00000	23,200.00	26.10000	30,276.00	18.00000	20,880.00
	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd						
0730	2060010	1,680.000	10.00000	16,800.00	11.79000	19,807.20	10.00000	16,800.00
	Excavation, Fdn	Cyd						
0740	2060011	20.000	80.00000	1,600.00	25.00000	500.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	Excavation, Rock Fdn	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0750	2080014	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	400.00
	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	Ea						
0760	4040033	116.000	6.00000	696.00	6.00000	696.00	10.00000	1,160.00
	Underdrain, Fdn, 6 inch	Ft						
0770	4040093	72.000	10.00000	720.00	12.00000	864.00	10.00000	720.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0780	4040113	4.000	140.00000	560.00	125.00000	500.00	75.00000	300.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0790	4067001	36.000	4,000.00000	144,000.00	3,813.77000	137,295.72	5,000.00000	180,000.00
	_ Culv, Precast Three-Sided or Arch, 32 foot by 8.58 foot	Ft						
0800	7040007	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01
	Cofferdams (SN 7280)	LSUM						
0810	7040007	(1)	14,000.00000	14,000.00	47,769.00000	47,769.00	1.00000	1.00
	Cofferdams (SN 7250)	LSUM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work							
0820	7040009 (1) Cofferdams, Left in Place (SN 7250) LSUM	35,000.00000	35,000.00	1.00000	1.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0830	7060001 (1) Bridge Ltg, Furn and Rem (SN 7390) LSUM	1,500.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	100.00	1.00000	1.00
0840	7060002 88.000 Bridge Ltg, Oper and Maintain Cyd	2.50000	220.00	1.00000	88.00	0.01000	0.88
0850	7060012 23.000 Conc, Grade S2, Subfooting Cyd	250.00000	5,750.00	0.01000	0.23	260.00000	5,980.00
0860	7060013 40.000 Conc, Grade T Cyd	350.00000	14,000.00	0.01000	0.40	180.00000	7,200.00
0870	7060020 259.000 Conc, Low Temperature Protection Cyd	10.00000	2,590.00	0.01000	2.59	0.01000	2.59
0880	7060050 78.000 Expansion Joint Device Ft	185.00000	14,430.00	150.00000	11,700.00	155.00000	12,090.00
0890	7060051 25.000 Expansion Joint Device, Cover Plate Ft	175.00000	4,375.00	150.00000	3,750.00	100.00000	2,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0900	7060060	4,107.000	0.50000	2,053.50	0.01000	41.07	0.01000	41.07
	False Decking	Sft						
0910	7060092	41,664.000	1.20000	49,996.80	0.98000	40,830.72	1.11000	46,247.04
	Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	Lb						
0920	7060100	242.000	410.00000	99,220.00	410.00000	99,220.00	525.00000	127,050.00
	Substructure Conc	Cyd						
0930	7060112	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	57,250.00000	57,250.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure, Night Casting (SN 7390)	LSUM						
0940	7060113	72.000	500.00000	36,000.00	269.00000	19,368.00	160.00000	11,520.00
	Superstructure Conc, Night Casting	Cyd						
0950	7060140	208.000	12.00000	2,496.00	14.50000	3,016.00	27.00000	5,616.00
	Water Repellent Treatment, Penetrating	Syd						
0960	7067021	20.000	350.00000	7,000.00	140.00000	2,800.00	200.00000	4,000.00
	_ Conc, Grade X	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0970	7070016	5,184.000	1.00000	5,184.00	1.00000	5,184.00	0.25000	1,296.00
	Bearing, Elastomeric, 2 inch	Sin						
0980	7080002	1,720.000	60.00000	103,200.00	59.66000	102,615.20	60.00000	103,200.00
	Prest Conc Deck, 17 inch	Sft						
0990	7080015	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	Post Tensioning (SN 7390)	LSUM						
1000	7100001	471.000	5.00000	2,355.00	5.00000	2,355.00	3.50000	1,648.50
	Joint Waterproofing	Sft						
1010	7100008	1,200.000	4.00000	4,800.00	3.00000	3,600.00	3.50000	4,200.00
	Membrane, Preformed Waterproofing	Sft						
1020	7100011	220.000	35.00000	7,700.00	12.95000	2,849.00	12.78000	2,811.60
	Conc Surface Coating (SN 7280)	Syd						
1030	7100030	19.000	35.00000	665.00	50.00000	950.00	54.00000	1,026.00
	Substructure Horizontal Surface Sealer (SN 7390)	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
1040	7110005	85.000	200.00000	17,000.00	160.00000	13,600.00	175.00000	14,875.00
	Bridge Railing, Aesthetic Parapet Tube	Ft						
1050	7110006	75.000	50.00000	3,750.00	59.74000	4,480.50	65.00000	4,875.00
	Bridge Railing, Thrie Beam Retrofit	Ft						
1060	7120003	10.000	120.00000	1,200.00	115.60000	1,156.00	150.00000	1,500.00
	Hand Chipping, Shallow	Syd						
1070	7120004	28.000	200.00000	5,600.00	134.00000	3,752.00	185.00000	5,180.00
	Hand Chipping, Deep	Syd						
1080	7120007	35.000	75.00000	2,625.00	44.45000	1,555.75	110.00000	3,850.00
	Hand Chipping, Other Than Deck	Cft						
1090	7120017	86.000	50.00000	4,300.00	14.65000	1,259.90	50.00000	4,300.00
	Patch, Forming	Sft						
1100	7120028	172.000	18.00000	3,096.00	15.00000	2,580.00	16.00000	2,752.00
	Adhesive Anchoring of Horizontal Bar, 3/4 inch	Ea						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
1110	7120098	10.000	20.00000	200.00	20.00000	200.00	0.01000	0.10
	Flushing Cracks, Water	Ft						
1120	7120099	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	70.00000	700.00	50.00000	500.00
	Structural Crack, Repr	Ft						
1130	7120112	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00	600.00000	3,600.00	700.00000	4,200.00
	Patching Conc, C-L	Cyd						
1140	7120120	92.000	16.00000	1,472.00	0.01000	0.92	12.00000	1,104.00
	Embedded Galvanic Anode	Ea						
1150	7130010	1,000.000	5.00000	5,000.00	3.00000	3,000.00	3.00000	3,000.00
	Beam Plate, Seal Perimeter	Ft						
1160	7150045	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00
	Steel Structure, Cleaning, Type 4 (SN 7280)	LSUM						
1170	7150046	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	Steel Structure, Coating, Type 4 (SN 7280)	LSUM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Davis Construction, Inc.		(2) Z Contractors, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
1180	7170010	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00	807.75000	4,846.50	1,000.00000	6,000.00
	Drain Casting Assembly	Ea						
1190	7170061	6.000	750.00000	4,500.00	160.00000	960.00	250.00000	1,500.00
	Deck Drain, Adj	Ea						
1200	8130005	450.000	70.00000	31,500.00	43.80000	19,710.00	35.00000	15,750.00
	Riprap, Heavy	Syd						
Section Totals:				\$1,024,754.30		\$793,036.70		\$900,477.79

Contract Item Totals:	\$1,558,090.10	\$1,294,127.04	\$1,385,445.42
Contract Grand Totals:	\$1,558,090.10	\$1,294,127.04	\$1,385,445.42

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	126,685.00000	126,685.00	141,900.00000	141,900.00	141,900.00000	141,900.00
	Mobilization, Max \$141,900.00	LSUM						
0020	2010001	1.000	8,000.00000	8,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	Clearing	Acre						
0030	2020006	1.000	600.00000	600.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea						
0040	2020007	3.000	750.00000	2,250.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	Ea						
0050	2020008	7.000	200.00000	1,400.00	50.00000	350.00	50.00000	350.00
	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea						
0060	2030001	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	100.00	50.00000	100.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ea						
0070	2030002	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0080	2030011	2.000	300.00000	600.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea						
0090	2030015	200.000	12.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	3,000.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft						
0100	2040035	608.000	1.00000	608.00	1.00000	608.00	1.00000	608.00
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft						
0110	2040050	730.000	10.00000	7,300.00	10.00000	7,300.00	10.00000	7,300.00
	Pavt, Rem	Syd						
0120	2050010	1,070.000	5.00000	5,350.00	10.00000	10,700.00	10.00000	10,700.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						
0130	2050016	2,470.000	10.00000	24,700.00	8.00000	19,760.00	8.00000	19,760.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						
0140	2050030	9.000	2,500.00000	22,500.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00
	Machine Grading	Sta						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0150	2050041	100.000	23.00000	2,300.00	30.00000	3,000.00	30.00000	3,000.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd						
0160	2080020	8.000	100.00000	800.00	150.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	1,200.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea						
0170	2080036	2,408.000	2.00000	4,816.00	2.00000	4,816.00	2.00000	4,816.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0180	2080042	320.000	20.00000	6,400.00	15.00000	4,800.00	15.00000	4,800.00
	Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Deep	Ft						
0190	3010002	1,200.000	13.00000	15,600.00	15.00000	18,000.00	15.00000	18,000.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0200	3020020	3,350.000	8.82000	29,547.00	4.25000	14,237.50	4.25000	14,237.50
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd						
0210	3060021	20.000	5.00000	100.00	20.00000	400.00	20.00000	400.00
	Maintenance Gravel, LM	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0220	3070121	25.000	37.32000	933.00	35.00000	875.00	35.00000	875.00
	Shoulder, CI II	Ton						
0230	3070125	621.000	6.22000	3,862.62	1.00000	621.00	1.00000	621.00
	Shoulder, CI II, 3 inch	Syd						
0240	3070126	400.000	8.50000	3,400.00	5.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	2,000.00
	Shoulder, CI II, 4 inch	Syd						
0250	4010012	3.000	478.60000	1,435.80	300.00000	900.00	300.00000	900.00
	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	Ea						
0260	4010644	64.000	48.89000	3,128.96	30.00000	1,920.00	30.00000	1,920.00
	Culv, CI F, Conc, 24 inch	Ft						
0270	4020002	16.000	40.00000	640.00	50.00000	800.00	50.00000	800.00
	Sewer, CI A, 8 inch, Tr Det A	Ft						
0280	4020720	326.000	39.62000	12,916.12	58.00000	18,908.00	58.00000	18,908.00
	Sewer, CI II, 12 inch, Tr Det A	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0290	4020751	20.000	44.39000	887.80	70.00000	1,400.00	70.00000	1,400.00
	Sewer, CI II, 18 inch, Tr Det B	Ft						
0300	4021204	4.000	200.00000	800.00	200.00000	800.00	200.00000	800.00
	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	Ea						
0310	4030010	1.000	480.00000	480.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea						
0320	4030040	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	Ea						
0330	4030210	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea						
0340	5010002	1,000.000	3.50000	3,500.00	14.00000	14,000.00	2.50000	2,500.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0350	5010005	1,120.000	4.00000	4,480.00	6.00000	6,720.00	2.50000	2,800.00
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0360	5010025	10.000	277.75000	2,777.50	275.00000	2,750.00	275.00000	2,750.00
	Hand Patching	Ton						
0370	5010033	526.000	85.85000	45,157.10	85.00000	44,710.00	85.00000	44,710.00
	HMA, 13A	Ton						
0380	5010034	60.000	116.15000	6,969.00	115.00000	6,900.00	115.00000	6,900.00
	HMA, 36A	Ton						
0390	5010061	10.000	212.10000	2,121.00	210.00000	2,100.00	210.00000	2,100.00
	HMA Approach	Ton						
0400	5010703	110.000	106.05000	11,665.50	105.00000	11,550.00	105.00000	11,550.00
	HMA, LVSP	Ton						
0410	6020600	130.000	121.20000	15,756.00	120.00000	15,600.00	110.00000	14,300.00
	Conc Pavt, Bridge Approach, Reinf	Syd						
0420	7060010	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00	900.00000	5,400.00	330.00000	1,980.00
	Conc, Grade D	Cyd						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0430	8010001	30.000	50.50000	1,515.00	50.00000	1,500.00	78.00000	2,340.00
	Driveway, Reinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd						
0440	8020010	81.000	35.35000	2,863.35	35.00000	2,835.00	60.00000	4,860.00
	Curb and Gutter, Bridge Approach	Ft						
0450	8030044	658.000	5.05000	3,322.90	5.00000	3,290.00	7.00000	4,606.00
	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft						
0460	8070000	575.000	14.00000	8,050.00	15.50000	8,912.50	15.50000	8,912.50
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						
0470	8070010	63.000	20.00000	1,260.00	16.30000	1,026.90	16.30000	1,026.90
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft						
0480	8070021	4.000	1,550.00000	6,200.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det A2	Ea						
0490	8070023	8.000	1,495.00000	11,960.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0500	8070042	9.000	2,150.00000	19,350.00	1,950.00000	17,550.00	1,950.00000	17,550.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B		Ea						
0510	8070050	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	625.00000	1,875.00	625.00000	1,875.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B		Ea						
0520	8070075	130.000	10.00000	1,300.00	1.00000	130.00	1.00000	130.00
Guardrail, Salv		Ft						
0530	8070080	76.000	5.00000	380.00	5.00000	380.00	5.00000	380.00
Guardrail Reflector		Ea						
0540	8070095	1.000	75.00000	75.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
Post, Mailbox		Ea						
0550	8110231	2,070.000	0.50000	1,035.00	0.50000	1,035.00	0.50000	1,035.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White		Ft						
0560	8110232	1,238.000	0.50000	619.00	0.50000	619.00	0.50000	619.00
Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow		Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0570	8110307	120.000	2.00000	240.00	2.00000	240.00	2.00000	240.00
	Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 4 inch	Ft						
0580	8110411	1.000	395.00000	395.00	395.00000	395.00	395.00000	395.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Railroad Sym	Ea						
0590	8120012	22.000	50.00000	1,100.00	100.00000	2,200.00	50.00000	1,100.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0600	8120013	22.000	0.01000	0.22	0.01000	0.22	0.01000	0.22
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0610	8120082	80.000	50.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	800.00	12.00000	960.00
	Conc Barrier, Temp, Oper	Ft						
0620	8120170	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0630	8120350	1,117.000	4.00000	4,468.00	4.00000	4,468.00	4.00000	4,468.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0640	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper Sft	1,117.000	0.01000 11.17	0.01000 11.17	0.01000 11.17	0.01000 11.17	0.01000 11.17
0650	8140005 Ditch, Plain Cobble Syd	20.000	50.00000 1,000.00	25.00000 500.00	25.00000 500.00	25.00000 500.00	25.00000 500.00
0660	8167011 _ Slope Restoration, Modified Syd	3,070.000	6.00000 18,420.00	2.75000 8,442.50	2.75000 8,442.50	2.70000 8,289.00	2.70000 8,289.00
0670	8210001 Monument Box Ea	1.000	800.00000 800.00	800.00000 800.00	800.00000 800.00	800.00000 800.00	800.00000 800.00
0680	8210010 Monument Preservation Ea	1.000	500.00000 500.00	500.00000 500.00	500.00000 500.00	500.00000 500.00	500.00000 500.00
Section Totals:			\$518,731.04	\$507,535.79	\$507,535.79	\$475,483.29	\$475,483.29

Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work							
0690	2040060 (1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	123,100.00000	123,100.00
	Structures, Rem (SN 7250) LSUM						
0700	2040060 (1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	74,000.00000	74,000.00	118,500.00000	118,500.00
	Structures, Rem (SN 7390) LSUM						
0710	2040061 (1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	Structures, Rem Portions (SN 7280) LSUM						
0720	2060002 1,160.000	14.00000	16,240.00	18.00000	20,880.00	22.00000	25,520.00
	Backfill, Structure, CIP Cyd						
0730	2060010 1,680.000	12.00000	20,160.00	10.00000	16,800.00	13.00000	21,840.00
	Excavation, Fdn Cyd						
0740	2060011 20.000	200.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00	184.00000	3,680.00
	Excavation, Rock Fdn Cyd						
0750	2080014 4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	600.00	195.00000	780.00
	Erosion Control, Filter Bag Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0760	4040033	116.000	6.00000	696.00	10.00000	1,160.00	3.30000	382.80
	Underdrain, Fdn, 6 inch	Ft						
0770	4040093	72.000	12.00000	864.00	10.00000	720.00	8.50000	612.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft						
0780	4040113	4.000	200.00000	800.00	75.00000	300.00	101.00000	404.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea						
0790	4067001	36.000	5,022.00000	180,792.00	5,000.00000	180,000.00	5,320.00000	191,520.00
	_ Culv, Precast Three-Sided or Arch, 32 foot by 8.58 foot	Ft						
0800	7040007	(1)	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01
	Cofferdams (SN 7280)	LSUM						
0810	7040007	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	65,400.00000	65,400.00
	Cofferdams (SN 7250)	LSUM						
0820	7040009	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	31,900.00000	31,900.00
	Cofferdams, Left in Place (SN 7250)	LSUM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0830	7060001	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	200.00000	200.00	0.01000	0.01
	Bridge Ltg, Furn and Rem (SN 7390)	LSUM						
0840	7060002	88.000	0.01000	0.88	0.01000	0.88	0.01000	0.88
	Bridge Ltg, Oper and Maintain	Cyd						
0850	7060012	23.000	250.00000	5,750.00	260.00000	5,980.00	170.00000	3,910.00
	Conc, Grade S2, Subfooting	Cyd						
0860	7060013	40.000	250.00000	10,000.00	80.00000	3,200.00	0.01000	0.40
	Conc, Grade T	Cyd						
0870	7060020	259.000	0.01000	2.59	0.01000	2.59	0.01000	2.59
	Conc, Low Temperature Protection	Cyd						
0880	7060050	78.000	100.00000	7,800.00	150.00000	11,700.00	120.00000	9,360.00
	Expansion Joint Device	Ft						
0890	7060051	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00	130.00000	3,250.00	100.00000	2,500.00
	Expansion Joint Device, Cover Plate	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0900	7060060	4,107.000	0.01000	41.07	0.01000	41.07	0.01000	41.07
	False Decking	Sft						
0910	7060092	41,664.000	1.05000	43,747.20	1.00000	41,664.00	0.98000	40,830.72
	Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	Lb						
0920	7060100	242.000	375.00000	90,750.00	400.00000	96,800.00	400.00000	96,800.00
	Substructure Conc	Cyd						
0930	7060112	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	64,200.00000	64,200.00
	Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure, Night Casting (SN 7390)	LSUM						
0940	7060113	72.000	300.00000	21,600.00	180.00000	12,960.00	138.00000	9,936.00
	Superstructure Conc, Night Casting	Cyd						
0950	7060140	208.000	27.00000	5,616.00	27.00000	5,616.00	27.00000	5,616.00
	Water Repellent Treatment, Penetrating	Syd						
0960	7067021	20.000	200.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00	180.00000	3,600.00
	_ Conc, Grade X	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0970	7070016	5,184.000	1.50000	7,776.00	0.01000	51.84	1.20000	6,220.80
	Bearing, Elastomeric, 2 inch	Sin						
0980	7080002	1,720.000	63.35000	108,962.00	72.00000	123,840.00	58.00000	99,760.00
	Prest Conc Deck, 17 inch	Sft						
0990	7080015	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	Post Tensioning (SN 7390)	LSUM						
1000	7100001	471.000	5.00000	2,355.00	3.00000	1,413.00	2.00000	942.00
	Joint Waterproofing	Sft						
1010	7100008	1,200.000	4.00000	4,800.00	4.50000	5,400.00	1.50000	1,800.00
	Membrane, Preformed Waterproofing	Sft						
1020	7100011	220.000	12.79000	2,813.80	13.00000	2,860.00	12.78000	2,811.60
	Conc Surface Coating (SN 7280)	Syd						
1030	7100030	19.000	54.00000	1,026.00	54.00000	1,026.00	54.00000	1,026.00
	Substructure Horizontal Surface Sealer (SN 7390)	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
1040	7110005	85.000	150.00000	12,750.00	200.00000	17,000.00	190.00000	16,150.00
	Bridge Railing, Aesthetic Parapet Tube	Ft						
1050	7110006	75.000	100.00000	7,500.00	65.00000	4,875.00	65.00000	4,875.00
	Bridge Railing, Thrie Beam Retrofit	Ft						
1060	7120003	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	90.00000	900.00
	Hand Chipping, Shallow	Syd						
1070	7120004	28.000	300.00000	8,400.00	160.00000	4,480.00	125.00000	3,500.00
	Hand Chipping, Deep	Syd						
1080	7120007	35.000	350.00000	12,250.00	100.00000	3,500.00	200.00000	7,000.00
	Hand Chipping, Other Than Deck	Cft						
1090	7120017	86.000	35.00000	3,010.00	90.00000	7,740.00	100.00000	8,600.00
	Patch, Forming	Sft						
1100	7120028	172.000	25.00000	4,300.00	18.00000	3,096.00	8.00000	1,376.00
	Adhesive Anchoring of Horizontal Bar, 3/4 inch	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work							
1110	7120098 Flushing Cracks, Water Ft	10.000	100.00000 1,000.00	20.00000 200.00	200.00	20.00000 200.00	200.00
1120	7120099 Structural Crack, Repr Ft	10.000	50.00000 500.00	70.00000 700.00	700.00	65.00000 650.00	650.00
1130	7120112 Patching Conc, C-L Cyd	6.000	1,500.00000 9,000.00	800.00000 4,800.00	4,800.00	800.00000 4,800.00	4,800.00
1140	7120120 Embedded Galvanic Anode Ea	92.000	20.00000 1,840.00	15.00000 1,380.00	1,380.00	10.00000 920.00	920.00
1150	7130010 Beam Plate, Seal Perimeter Ft	1,000.000	3.00000 3,000.00	3.00000 3,000.00	3,000.00	3.00000 3,000.00	3,000.00
1160	7150045 Steel Structure, Cleaning, Type 4 (SN 7280) LSUM	(1)	32,000.00000 32,000.00	32,000.00000 32,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00000 32,000.00	32,000.00
1170	7150046 Steel Structure, Coating, Type 4 (SN 7280) LSUM	(1)	8,000.00000 8,000.00	8,000.00000 8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00000 8,000.00	8,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Nashville Construction Company		(4) Anlaan Corporation		(5) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
1180	7170010	6.000	700.00000	4,200.00	650.00000	3,900.00	150.00000	900.00
	Drain Casting Assembly	Ea						
1190	7170061	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00	600.00000	3,600.00	50.00000	300.00
	Deck Drain, Adj	Ea						
1200	8130005	450.000	51.32000	23,094.00	35.00000	15,750.00	69.00000	31,050.00
	Riprap, Heavy	Syd						
Section Totals:				\$867,536.55		\$941,487.38		\$1,063,217.88

Contract Item Totals:	\$1,386,267.59	\$1,449,023.17	\$1,538,701.17
Contract Grand Totals:	\$1,386,267.59	\$1,449,023.17	\$1,538,701.17

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	141,900.00000	141,900.00	141,900.00000	141,900.00		
	Mobilization, Max \$141,900.00 LSUM						
0020	2010001 1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	Clearing Acre						
0030	2020006 1.000	200.00000	200.00	300.00000	300.00		
	Stump, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch Ea						
0040	2020007 3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,500.00		
	Stump, Rem, 37 inch or Larger Ea						
0050	2020008 7.000	100.00000	700.00	200.00000	1,400.00		
	Stump, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch Ea						
0060	2030001 2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	401.47000	802.94		
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch Ea						
0070	2030002 1.000	600.00000	600.00	505.38000	505.38		
	Culv, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch Ea						
0080	2030011 2.000	625.00000	1,250.00	242.86000	485.72		
	Dr Structure, Rem Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0090	2030015	200.000	12.00000	2,400.00	14.56000	2,912.00	
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft					
0100	2040035	608.000	10.00000	6,080.00	1.00000	608.00	
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft					
0110	2040050	730.000	9.00000	6,570.00	7.12000	5,197.60	
	Pavt, Rem	Syd					
0120	2050010	1,070.000	15.00000	16,050.00	7.68000	8,217.60	
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd					
0130	2050016	2,470.000	15.00000	37,050.00	12.33000	30,455.10	
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd					
0140	2050030	9.000	1,150.00000	10,350.00	882.24000	7,940.16	
	Machine Grading	Sta					
0150	2050041	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	27.59000	2,759.00	
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0160	2080020	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	112.59000	900.72	
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea					
0170	2080036	2,408.000	3.00000	7,224.00	3.38000	8,139.04	
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft					
0180	2080042	320.000	15.00000	4,800.00	22.61000	7,235.20	
	Erosion Control, Turbidity Curtain, Deep	Ft					
0190	3010002	1,200.000	25.00000	30,000.00	27.35000	32,820.00	
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd					
0200	3020020	3,350.000	11.00000	36,850.00	10.00000	33,500.00	
	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd					
0210	3060021	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	19.48000	389.60	
	Maintenance Gravel, LM	Cyd					
0220	3070121	25.000	35.00000	875.00	28.22000	705.50	
	Shoulder, CI II	Ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0230	3070125	621.000	6.00000	3,726.00	4.76000	2,955.96	
	Shoulder, CI II, 3 inch	Syd					
0240	3070126	400.000	8.00000	3,200.00	6.38000	2,552.00	
	Shoulder, CI II, 4 inch	Syd					
0250	4010012	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	608.15000	1,824.45	
	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	Ea					
0260	4010644	64.000	55.00000	3,520.00	63.55000	4,067.20	
	Culv, CI F, Conc, 24 inch	Ft					
0270	4020002	16.000	60.00000	960.00	42.04000	672.64	
	Sewer, CI A, 8 inch, Tr Det A	Ft					
0280	4020720	326.000	50.00000	16,300.00	44.73000	14,581.98	
	Sewer, CI II, 12 inch, Tr Det A	Ft					
0290	4020751	20.000	60.00000	1,200.00	49.95000	999.00	
	Sewer, CI II, 18 inch, Tr Det B	Ft					
0300	4021204	4.000	750.00000	3,000.00	251.47000	1,005.88	
	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	Ea					





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0310	4030010	1.000	750.00000	750.00	543.09000	543.09		
Dr Structure Cover, Type B		Ea						
0320	4030040	5.000	700.00000	3,500.00	383.46000	1,917.30		
Dr Structure Cover, Type G		Ea						
0330	4030210	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,213.34000	7,280.04		
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia		Ea						
0340	5010002	1,000.000	2.50000	2,500.00	6.50000	6,500.00		
Cold Milling HMA Surface		Syd						
0350	5010005	1,120.000	2.50000	2,800.00	6.41000	7,179.20		
HMA Surface, Rem		Syd						
0360	5010025	10.000	275.00000	2,750.00	300.00000	3,000.00		
Hand Patching		Ton						
0370	5010033	526.000	85.00000	44,710.00	111.00000	58,386.00		
HMA, 13A		Ton						
0380	5010034	60.000	115.00000	6,900.00	111.00000	6,660.00		
HMA, 36A		Ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0390	5010061	10.000	210.00000	2,100.00	150.00000	1,500.00		
HMA Approach		Ton						
0400	5010703	110.000	105.00000	11,550.00	111.00000	12,210.00		
HMA, LVSP		Ton						
0410	6020600	130.000	115.00000	14,950.00	120.00000	15,600.00		
Conc Pavt, Bridge Approach, Reinf		Syd						
0420	7060010	6.000	700.00000	4,200.00	300.00000	1,800.00		
Conc, Grade D		Cyd						
0430	8010001	30.000	60.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	1,500.00		
Driveway, Reinf Conc, 6 inch		Syd						
0440	8020010	81.000	38.00000	3,078.00	35.00000	2,835.00		
Curb and Gutter, Bridge Approach		Ft						
0450	8030044	658.000	6.50000	4,277.00	5.00000	3,290.00		
Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch		Sft						
0460	8070000	575.000	14.00000	8,050.00	15.50000	8,912.50		
Guardrail, Type B		Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0470	8070010	63.000	20.00000	1,260.00	16.30000	1,026.90	
	Guardrail, Curved, Type B	Ft					
0480	8070021	4.000	1,550.00000	6,200.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det A2	Ea					
0490	8070023	8.000	1,495.00000	11,960.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00	
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2	Ea					
0500	8070042	9.000	2,150.00000	19,350.00	1,950.00000	17,550.00	
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea					
0510	8070050	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	625.00000	1,875.00	
	Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B	Ea					
0520	8070075	130.000	10.00000	1,300.00	1.00000	130.00	
	Guardrail, Salv	Ft					
0530	8070080	76.000	5.00000	380.00	5.00000	380.00	
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0540	8070095	1.000	150.00000	150.00	100.00000	100.00	
	Post, Mailbox	Ea					
0550	8110231	2,070.000	0.50000	1,035.00	0.50000	1,035.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft					
0560	8110232	1,238.000	0.50000	619.00	0.50000	619.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft					
0570	8110307	120.000	2.00000	240.00	2.00000	240.00	
	Rem Curing Compound, for Longit Mrkg, 4 inch	Ft					
0580	8110411	1.000	395.00000	395.00	395.00000	395.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Railroad Sym	Ea					
0590	8120012	22.000	50.00000	1,100.00	50.00000	1,100.00	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea					
0600	8120013	22.000	0.01000	0.22	0.01000	0.22	
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0610	8120082	80.000	10.00000	800.00	10.00000	800.00	
	Conc Barrier, Temp, Oper	Ft					
0620	8120170	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	46,439.00000	46,439.00	
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM					
0630	8120350	1,117.000	4.00000	4,468.00	4.00000	4,468.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft					
0640	8120351	1,117.000	0.01000	11.17	0.01000	11.17	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft					
0650	8140005	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	26.77000	535.40	
	Ditch, Plain Cobble	Syd					
0660	8167011	3,070.000	1.25000	3,837.50	5.63000	17,284.10	
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	Syd					
0670	8210001	1.000	850.00000	850.00	800.00000	800.00	
	Monument Box	Ea					
0680	8210010	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	
	Monument Preservation	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			\$540,875.89			\$580,534.59	

Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work

0690	2040060	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	109,298.62000	109,298.62	
Structures, Rem (SN 7250)		LSUM					
0700	2040060	(1)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	143,156.38000	143,156.38	
Structures, Rem (SN 7390)		LSUM					
0710	2040061	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	13,663.00000	13,663.00	
Structures, Rem Portions (SN 7280)		LSUM					
0720	2060002	1,160.000	35.00000	40,600.00	25.25000	29,290.00	
Backfill, Structure, CIP		Cyd					
0730	2060010	1,680.000	20.00000	33,600.00	19.40000	32,592.00	
Excavation, Fdn		Cyd					
0740	2060011	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	193.25000	3,865.00	
Excavation, Rock Fdn		Cyd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work							
0750	2080014	4.000	325.00000	1,300.00	256.99000	1,027.96	
	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	Ea					
0760	4040033	116.000	8.00000	928.00	6.42000	744.72	
	Underdrain, Fdn, 6 inch	Ft					
0770	4040093	72.000	15.00000	1,080.00	15.02000	1,081.44	
	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft					
0780	4040113	4.000	150.00000	600.00	154.99000	619.96	
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea					
0790	4067001	36.000	5,350.00000	192,600.00	7,815.72000	281,365.92	
	_ Culv, Precast Three-Sided or Arch, 32 foot by 8.58 foot	Ft					
0800	7040007	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,759.17000	2,759.17	
	Cofferdams (SN 7280)	LSUM					
0810	7040007	(1)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	36,510.00000	36,510.00	
	Cofferdams (SN 7250)	LSUM					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work							
0820	7040009 (1) Cofferdams, Left in Place (SN 7250) LSUM	60,000.00000	60,000.00	73,003.00000	73,003.00		
0830	7060001 (1) Bridge Ltg, Furn and Rem (SN 7390) LSUM	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00		
0840	7060002 88.000 Bridge Ltg, Oper and Maintain Cyd	1.00000	88.00	1.00000	88.00		
0850	7060012 23.000 Conc, Grade S2, Subfooting Cyd	225.00000	5,175.00	320.20000	7,364.60		
0860	7060013 40.000 Conc, Grade T Cyd	125.00000	5,000.00	240.29000	9,611.60		
0870	7060020 259.000 Conc, Low Temperature Protection Cyd	0.01000	2.59	0.01000	2.59		
0880	7060050 78.000 Expansion Joint Device Ft	140.00000	10,920.00	134.12000	10,461.36		
0890	7060051 25.000 Expansion Joint Device, Cover Plate Ft	125.00000	3,125.00	128.86000	3,221.50		





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work							
0900	7060060	4,107.000	0.01000	41.07	0.01000	41.07	
	False Decking	Sft					
0910	7060092	41,664.000	1.25000	52,080.00	1.19000	49,580.16	
	Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	Lb					
0920	7060100	242.000	525.00000	127,050.00	529.78000	128,206.76	
	Substructure Conc	Cyd					
0930	7060112	(1)	39,500.00000	39,500.00	88,593.00000	88,593.00	
	Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure, Night Casting (SN 7390)	LSUM					
0940	7060113	72.000	350.00000	25,200.00	370.62000	26,684.64	
	Superstructure Conc, Night Casting	Cyd					
0950	7060140	208.000	9.00000	1,872.00	27.00000	5,616.00	
	Water Repellent Treatment, Penetrating	Syd					
0960	7067021	20.000	225.00000	4,500.00	192.04000	3,840.80	
	_ Conc, Grade X	Cyd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0970	7070016	5,184.000	1.40000	7,257.60	1.06000	5,495.04		
Bearing, Elastomeric, 2 inch		Sin						
0980	7080002	1,720.000	77.50000	133,300.00	73.42000	126,282.40		
Prest Conc Deck, 17 inch		Sft						
0990	7080015	(1)	9,000.00000	9,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
Post Tensioning (SN 7390)		LSUM						
1000	7100001	471.000	5.00000	2,355.00	3.16000	1,488.36		
Joint Waterproofing		Sft						
1010	7100008	1,200.000	4.50000	5,400.00	2.81000	3,372.00		
Membrane, Preformed Waterproofing		Sft						
1020	7100011	220.000	1.00000	220.00	12.80000	2,816.00		
Conc Surface Coating (SN 7280)		Syd						
1030	7100030	19.000	50.00000	950.00	54.00000	1,026.00		
Substructure Horizontal Surface Sealer (SN 7390)		Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
1040	7110005	85.000	220.00000	18,700.00	241.74000	20,547.90		
Bridge Railing, Aesthetic Parapet Tube		Ft						
1050	7110006	75.000	100.00000	7,500.00	65.00000	4,875.00		
Bridge Railing, Thrie Beam Retrofit		Ft						
1060	7120003	10.000	90.00000	900.00	313.38000	3,133.80		
Hand Chipping, Shallow		Syd						
1070	7120004	28.000	90.00000	2,520.00	626.77000	17,549.56		
Hand Chipping, Deep		Syd						
1080	7120007	35.000	90.00000	3,150.00	104.48000	3,656.80		
Hand Chipping, Other Than Deck		Cft						
1090	7120017	86.000	50.00000	4,300.00	17.92000	1,541.12		
Patch, Forming		Sft						
1100	7120028	172.000	30.00000	5,160.00	19.08000	3,281.76		
Adhesive Anchoring of Horizontal Bar, 3/4 inch		Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work							
1110	7120098	10.000	6.00000	60.00	0.01000	0.10	
	Flushing Cracks, Water	Ft					
1120	7120099	10.000	60.00000	600.00	50.00000	500.00	
	Structural Crack, Repr	Ft					
1130	7120112	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,535.68000	9,214.08	
	Patching Conc, C-L	Cyd					
1140	7120120	92.000	40.00000	3,680.00	26.39000	2,427.88	
	Embedded Galvanic Anode	Ea					
1150	7130010	1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	3.00000	3,000.00	
	Beam Plate, Seal Perimeter	Ft					
1160	7150045	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	
	Steel Structure, Cleaning, Type 4 (SN 7280)	LSUM					
1170	7150046	(1)	16,000.00000	16,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	
	Steel Structure, Coating, Type 4 (SN 7280)	LSUM					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(6) Miller Bros. Const., Inc.		(7) Dan's Excavating, Inc.			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
1180	7170010	6.000	180.00000	1,080.00	1,433.21000	8,599.26		
Drain Casting Assembly		Ea						
1190	7170061	6.000	700.00000	4,200.00	770.71000	4,624.26		
Deck Drain, Adj		Ea						
1200	8130005	450.000	60.00000	27,000.00	84.03000	37,813.50		
Riprap, Heavy		Syd						
				\$1,112,095.26		\$1,368,034.07		

Contract Item Totals:	\$1,652,971.15	\$1,948,568.66
Contract Grand Totals:	\$1,652,971.15	\$1,948,568.66

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum